
Scotland’s First Settlers: Specialists Seminar Applecross 
October 2003 

List of Participants  
Caroline Wickham-Jones c.wickham-jones@mesolithic.co.uk 
Karen Hardy   mikar@clara.net 
Kate Sanderson   KDSanderson@4u2give.com 
Sue Dawson   sue_dawson55@hotmail.com 
Alistair Dawson   gex014@coventry.ac.uk 
Fraser Green   f.m.green@abdn.ac.uk 
Kevin Edwards    kevin.edwards@abdn.ac.uk 
Robert Shiel   R.S.Shiel@newcastle.ac.uk 
Andrew Stewart    andrew20stewart@hotmail.com 
Phil Austin   p.austin@lineone.net 
Nicky Milner   N.J.Milner@newcastle.ac.uk 
Naomi Belshaw   N.S.Belshaw@newcastle.ac.uk 
Patrick Ashmore  Patrick.Ashmore@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 
Arlene Isbister    arleneisbister@hosan.co.uk 
Jacqui Mulville    MulvilleJA@Cardiff.ac.uk 
Rachael Parks    rlgamble@lycos.com 
Steven Birch   SKYESUB1@aol.com 
George Kosikowski  mushroomman@talk21.com 
Martin Wildgoose  JWildgoose@aol.com 
 
 

mailto:R.S.Shiel@newcastle.ac.uk
mailto:p.austin@lineone.net
mailto:p.austin@lineone.net
mailto:N.J.Milner@newcastle.ac.uk
mailto:Patrick.Ashmore@scotland.gsi.gov.uk


Timetable 
Friday 10th October 
5pm onwards arrivals at Clachan Old Manse, Applecross 
7pm    Supper at Applecross Inn 
 
Saturday 11th October 
9 – 9.10  Introduction  CWJ 
9.10 – 9.20  General geomorphological background  KH 
9.20 – 9.35  Survey    KH 
9.35 – 9.55  Excavation  KH  
10 – 12  Site visit to Sand 
12 – 1.15  Lunch 
1.30 – 1.45  Sea level change   SD 
1.45 – 2  past environment FG 
2 – 2.20  Soils and botany RS 
2.20 – 2.35  Charcoal  PA 
2.35 – 2.50  Shells   NM 
2.50 – 3.05  Radiocarbon determinations PA 
TEA 
3.30 – 3.45  Bones (Sand) RP 
3.45 – 4  Bones (Survey sites) JM 
4 – 5   Discussion 
 
6   Supper in the Potting Shed, Applecross Walled Garden 
 
7.30 – 9.30  Evening presentations for the local community 
 Introduction    CWJ 
 Environmental work   FG 
 Work on the shells   NM 
 Work on Haematite and ochre AI 
 
Sunday 
9.30 – 9.50  coarse stone, pottery, metal CWJ 
9.50 – 10.10  lithics     CWJ 
10.10 – 10.30 bone tools    KH 
10.30 – 10.50 haematite and ochre    AI 
10.50 – 11.15 Discussion 
Coffee 
11.30 – 12.30 General discussion and summing up 
Lunch 
 
THE END  
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